
Water Quality Report 
Regulatory Parameters

Oct 2023
 to 

- Results -

Monthly

Average

Monthly

Maximum

12 Month 

Result #

BAIRNSDALE

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 7 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.026 0.026 0.050

Turbidity NTU 7 0.1 0.2 0.2

BEMM RIVER

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.040 0.040 0.086

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.2

BUCHAN

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 4 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.025 0.025 0.059

Turbidity NTU 4 0.1 0.2 0.1

CANN RIVER

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.039 0.039 0.057

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.1

# The Escherichia coli and Total trihalomethane values are a rolling 12 monthly maximum 

The turbidity value is a rolling 12 month 95th Percen1le 
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- Results -

Monthly

Average

Monthly

Maximum

12 Month 

Result #

DINNER PLAIN

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 5 0.0 0.0 0.0

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.2 0.2

EAGLE POINT - PAYNESVILLE

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.028 0.028 0.059

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.2 0.2

KALIMNA

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.036 0.036 0.078

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.2

LINDENOW

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.015 0.015 0.029

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.2

LINDENOW SOUTH

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.020 0.020 0.033

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.2 0.2

# The Escherichia coli and Total trihalomet

hane values are a rolling 12 monthly maxi

mum 

The turbidity value is a rolling 12 month 9

5th Percen1le 
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- Results -

Monthly

Average

MALLACOOTA

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.050 0.050 0.100

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.2 1.0

MERRANGBAUR

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.041 0.041 0.078

Turbidity NTU 5 0.2 0.4 0.2

METUNG

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.029 0.029 0.068

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.1

NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.027 0.027 0.054

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.2 0.2

NOWA NOWA

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 4 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.052 0.052 0.088

Turbidity NTU 4 0.1 0.1 0.2

# The Escherichia coli and Total trihalomet

hane values are a rolling 12 monthly maxi

mum 

The turbidity value is a rolling 12 month 9

5th Percen1le 
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- Results -

Monthly

Average

OMEO

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.025 0.025 0.072

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.1

ORBOST

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.020 0.022 0.044

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.3

SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 4 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.020 0.022 0.052

Turbidity NTU 4 0.1 0.1 0.2

SUNLAKES - TOORLOO

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.040 0.042 0.094

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.2

SWIFTS CREEK

Parameter: Units: No. of Samples:

Escherichia coli orgs/100mL 5 0 0 0

Total Trihalomethanes mg/L 1 0.040 0.038 0.051

Turbidity NTU 5 0.1 0.1 0.3

# The Escherichia coli and Total trihalomet

hane values are a rolling 12 monthly maxi

mum 

The turbidity value is a rolling 12 month 9

5th Percen1le 
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Bairnsdale Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

4/10/2023 130298 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\BAIRNSDALE\342A15 - 94 PEARSON STREET 0 ROUTINE 0

11/10/2023 166298 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\EAST BAIRNSDALE\342A29 - 31 CROOKE STREET 0 ROUTINE 0

18/10/2023 162298 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\WY YUNG\342A01 - 24 THE BOULEVARD 0 ROUTINE 0

18/10/2023 133298 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\BAIRNSDALE\342A21 - 94 CALVERT STREET 0 ROUTINE 0

25/10/2023 161298 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\WY YUNG\342A02 - 42 WOODWARD STREET 0 ROUTINE 0

25/10/2023 137298 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\BAIRNSDALE\342A34 - 19 THE BACKWATER EASTWOO 0 ROUTINE 0

1/11/2023 121298 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\BAIRNSDALE\342A03 - 81 HOWITT AVE 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 7

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

11/10/2023 166281 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\EAST BAIRNSDALE\342A29 - 31 CROOKE STREET 0.026 ROUTINE 0.026

Count 1

Avg 0.026

Max 0.026

Annual 0.050

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

4/10/2023 130143 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\BAIRNSDALE\342A15 - 94 PEARSON STREET 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

11/10/2023 166143 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\EAST BAIRNSDALE\342A29 - 31 CROOKE STREET 0.20 ROUTINE 0.20

18/10/2023 133143 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\BAIRNSDALE\342A21 - 94 CALVERT STREET 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

18/10/2023 162143 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\WY YUNG\342A01 - 24 THE BOULEVARD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

25/10/2023 161143 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\WY YUNG\342A02 - 42 WOODWARD STREET 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

25/10/2023 137143 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\BAIRNSDALE\342A34 - 19 THE BACKWATER EASTWOO 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

1/11/2023 121143 MITCHELL\WY YUNG\BAIRNSDALE\342A03 - 81 HOWITT AVE 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 7

Avg 0.11

Max 0.20

Annual 0.20



BEMM RIVER Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 609298 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A07 - 41 SYDENHAM PDE 0 ROUTINE 0

10/10/2023 608298 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A05 - 14 BORONIA ST (1ST ON LEFT) 0 ROUTINE 0

17/10/2023 611298 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A09 - 9 SYDNEHAM PDE 0 ROUTINE 0

24/10/2023 608298 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A05 - 14 BORONIA ST (1ST ON LEFT) 0 ROUTINE 0

31/10/2023 610298 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A08 - 10 KATHLEEN DRV 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 609281 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A07 - 41 SYDENHAM PDE 0.040 ROUTINE 0.040

Count 1

Avg 0.040

Max 0.040

Annual 0.086

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 609143 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A07 - 41 SYDENHAM PDE 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

10/10/2023 608143 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A05 - 14 BORONIA ST (1ST ON LEFT) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

17/10/2023 611143 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A09 - 9 SYDNEHAM PDE 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

24/10/2023 608143 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A05 - 14 BORONIA ST (1ST ON LEFT) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

31/10/2023 610143 BEMM RIVER\RETICULATION\337A08 - 10 KATHLEEN DRV 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.20



Buchan Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 661298 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A02 - 37 MAIN STREET (Police Residence) 0 ROUTINE 0

10/10/2023 662298 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A03 - 65 MAIN STREET (Conorville) 0 ROUTINE 0

17/10/2023 660298 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A01 - 5622 ORBOST - BUCHAN ROAD (First house 0 ROUTINE 0

26/10/2023 663298 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A05 - 1 ARMSTRONG STREET (Behind School) 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 4

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 661281 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A02 - 37 MAIN STREET (Police Residence) 0.025 ROUTINE 0.025

Count 1

Avg 0.025

Max 0.025

Annual 0.059

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 661143 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A02 - 37 MAIN STREET (Police Residence) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

10/10/2023 662143 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A03 - 65 MAIN STREET (Conorville) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

17/10/2023 660143 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A01 - 5622 ORBOST - BUCHAN ROAD (First house 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

26/10/2023 663143 BUCHAN\RETICULATION\338A05 - 1 ARMSTRONG STREET (Behind School) 0.20 ROUTINE 0.20

Count 4

Avg 0.13

Max 0.20

Annual 0.15



Bainsdale Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 813298 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A05 - 12 TAMBOON ROAD (CFA Shed) 0 ROUTINE 0

10/10/2023 811298 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A03 - MONARO HWY (NEXT TO GALLERY) 0 ROUTINE 0

17/10/2023 813298 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A05 - 12 TAMBOON ROAD (CFA Shed) 0 ROUTINE 0

24/10/2023 814298 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A06 - 70 PRINCES HWY 0 ROUTINE 0

31/10/2023 810298 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A01 - 14 PRINCES HWY (Behind Supermarket) 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 813281 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A05 - 12 TAMBOON ROAD (CFA Shed) 0.039 ROUTINE 0.039

Count 1

Avg 0.039

Max 0.039

Annual 0.057

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 813143 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A05 - 12 TAMBOON ROAD (CFA Shed) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

10/10/2023 811143 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A03 - MONARO HWY (NEXT TO GALLERY) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

17/10/2023 813143 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A05 - 12 TAMBOON ROAD (CFA Shed) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

24/10/2023 814143 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A06 - 70 PRINCES HWY 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

31/10/2023 810143 CANN RIVER\RETICULATION\330A01 - 14 PRINCES HWY (Behind Supermarket) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.10



Dinner Plain Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 964298 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A05 - ALPINE SCHOOL 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 962298 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A03 - 23 GEEBUNG DRIVE (YAK & YETI) 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 960298 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A01 - DRYBONE LANE (UMBELS) 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 964298 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A05 - ALPINE SCHOOL 0 ROUTINE 0

30/10/2023 962298 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A03 - 23 GEEBUNG DRIVE (YAK & YETI) 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 964528 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A05 - ALPINE SCHOOL 0.0010 ROUTINE 0.00

9/10/2023 962281 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A03 - 23 GEEBUNG DRIVE (YAK & YETI) 0.00 ROUTINE 0.00

16/10/2023 960533 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A01 - DRYBONE LANE (UMBELS) 0.00 ROUTINE 0.00

23/10/2023 964528 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A05 - ALPINE SCHOOL 0.00 ROUTINE 0.00

30/10/2023 962281 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A03 - 23 GEEBUNG DRIVE (YAK & YETI) 0.00 ROUTINE 0.00

Count 5

Avg 0.000

Max 0.001

Annual 0.003

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 964143 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A05 - ALPINE SCHOOL 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 962143 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A03 - 23 GEEBUNG DRIVE (YAK & YETI) 0.20 ROUTINE 0.20

16/10/2023 960143 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A01 - DRYBONE LANE (UMBELS) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 964143 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A05 - ALPINE SCHOOL 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

30/10/2023 962143 DINNER PLAIN\RETICULATION\331A03 - 23 GEEBUNG DRIVE (YAK & YETI) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.12

Max 0.20

Annual 0.20



Eagle Point - Paynseville Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

4/10/2023 220298 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A20 - 29 BAY RD (OLD 342A25) 0 ROUTINE 0

11/10/2023 219298 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A19 - 13 MILLICENT CRT 0 ROUTINE 0

18/10/2023 221298 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A22 - 44 BOYD CRT (OLD 334B04) 0 ROUTINE 0

25/10/2023 222298 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A23 - 1058 BAIRNSDALE / PAYNES 0 ROUTINE 0

1/11/2023 224298 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A25 - 61 SCHOOL ROAD (OLD 334 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

11/10/2023 219281 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A19 - 13 MILLICENT CRT 0.028 ROUTINE 0.028

Count 1

Avg 0.028

Max 0.028

Annual 0.059

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

4/10/2023 220143 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A20 - 29 BAY RD (OLD 342A25) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

11/10/2023 219143 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A19 - 13 MILLICENT CRT 0.20 ROUTINE 0.20

18/10/2023 221143 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A22 - 44 BOYD CRT (OLD 334B04) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

25/10/2023 222143 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A23 - 1058 BAIRNSDALE / PAYNES 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

1/11/2023 224143 MITCHELL\EAGLE POINT\EAGLE POINT\334A25 - 61 SCHOOL ROAD (OLD 334 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.12

Max 0.20

Annual 0.20



Kalimna Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 322298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C03 - 52 HAZEL RD 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 326298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C07 - 5 TAMBO CRT 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 324298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C05 - 48 POINTS RD 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 323298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C04 - 4 PAIGLEE CRT 0 ROUTINE 0

30/10/2023 325298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C06 - 5 MARGARET CRT 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 322281 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C03 - 52 HAZEL RD 0.036 ROUTINE 0.036

Count 1

Avg 0.036

Max 0.036

Annual 0.078

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 322143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C03 - 52 HAZEL RD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 326143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C07 - 5 TAMBO CRT 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

16/10/2023 324143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C05 - 48 POINTS RD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 323143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C04 - 4 PAIGLEE CRT 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

30/10/2023 325143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\KALIMNA\343C06 - 5 MARGARET CRT 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.15



Lindenow Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

4/10/2023 108298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\WALPA\335A03 - OUTSIDE 1535 DARGO ROAD 0 ROUTINE 0

11/10/2023 101298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\335A01 - 17 CHURCH STREET 0 ROUTINE 0

18/10/2023 102298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\335A04 - 108 HENRY STREET (CFA shed) 0 ROUTINE 0

25/10/2023 103298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\335A06 - 199 - 207 BAIRNSDALE-DARGO RD 0 ROUTINE 0

1/11/2023 108298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\WALPA\335A03 - OUTSIDE 1535 DARGO ROAD 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

11/10/2023 101281 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\335A01 - 17 CHURCH STREET 0.015 ROUTINE 0.015

Count 1

Avg 0.015

Max 0.015

Annual 0.029

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

4/10/2023 108143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\WALPA\335A03 - OUTSIDE 1535 DARGO ROAD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

11/10/2023 101143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\335A01 - 17 CHURCH STREET 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

18/10/2023 102143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\335A04 - 108 HENRY STREET (CFA shed) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

25/10/2023 103143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\335A06 - 199 - 207 BAIRNSDALE-DARGO RD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

1/11/2023 108143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW\WALPA\335A03 - OUTSIDE 1535 DARGO ROAD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.20



Lindenow South Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

4/10/2023 116298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B07 - 606 LINDENOW - GLENALADALE ROA 0 ROUTINE 0

11/10/2023 114298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B05 - 646 GLENALADALE RD (ON FENCE) 0 ROUTINE 0

18/10/2023 113298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B03 - FERNBANK RD (OPP. FOOTY GND) 0 ROUTINE 0

25/10/2023 116298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B07 - 606 LINDENOW - GLENALADALE ROA 0 ROUTINE 0

1/11/2023 115298 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B06 - LINDENOW SOUTH SCHOOL 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

11/10/2023 114281 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B05 - 646 GLENALADALE RD (ON FENCE) 0.020 ROUTINE 0.020

Count 1

Avg 0.020

Max 0.020

Annual 0.033

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

4/10/2023 116143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B07 - 606 LINDENOW - GLENALADALE ROA 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

11/10/2023 114143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B05 - 646 GLENALADALE RD (ON FENCE) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

18/10/2023 113143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B03 - FERNBANK RD (OPP. FOOTY GND) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

25/10/2023 116143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B07 - 606 LINDENOW - GLENALADALE ROA 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

1/11/2023 115143 MITCHELL\LINDENOW SOUTH\335B06 - LINDENOW SOUTH SCHOOL 0.20 ROUTINE 0.20

Count 5

Avg 0.12

Max 0.20

Annual 0.20



Mallacoota Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 723298 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A11 - EGW DEPOT. LEES RD 0 ROUTINE 0

10/10/2023 742298 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A03 - 1 HODSON STREET 0 ROUTINE 0

17/10/2023 720298 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A01 - 30 TERRA NOVA DRIVE 0 ROUTINE 0

24/10/2023 732298 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A04 - 6 SCHNAPPER POINT DRIVE 0 ROUTINE 0

31/10/2023 721298 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A02 - CAMP PARK WHARF 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 723281 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A11 - EGW DEPOT. LEES RD 0.050 ROUTINE 0.050

Count 1

Avg 0.050

Max 0.050

Annual 0.100

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 723143 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A11 - EGW DEPOT. LEES RD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

10/10/2023 742143 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A03 - 1 HODSON STREET 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

17/10/2023 720143 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A01 - 30 TERRA NOVA DRIVE 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

24/10/2023 732143 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A04 - 6 SCHNAPPER POINT DRIVE 0.20 ROUTINE 0.20

31/10/2023 721143 MALLACOOTA\RETICULATION\339A02 - CAMP PARK WHARF 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.12

Max 0.20

Annual 1.03



Merrangbaur Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 299298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343B03 - 56 OCEAN VIE 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 295298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\MERRANGBAUR\343B0 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 352298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKE TYERS BEACH\343B06 - 315 LAKE TY 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 294298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\MERRANGBAUR\343B0 0 ROUTINE 0

30/10/2023 353298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKE TYERS BEACH\343B07 - 355 LAKE TY 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 299281 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343B03 - 56 OCEAN VIE 0.041 ROUTINE 0.041

Count 1

Avg 0.041

Max 0.041

Annual 0.078

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 299143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343B03 - 56 OCEAN VIE 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 295143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\MERRANGBAUR\343B0 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

16/10/2023 352143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKE TYERS BEACH\343B06 - 315 LAKE TY 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 294143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\MERRANGBAUR\343B0 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

30/10/2023 353143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKE TYERS BEACH\343B07 - 355 LAKE TY 0.40 ROUTINE 0.40

Count 5

Avg 0.16

Max 0.40

Annual 0.20



Metung Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 196298 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B02 - 21 WOOD ST (HIGH LEVEL) 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 195298 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B01 - 29 STIRLING RD (LOW LEVEL) 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 199298 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B08 - 5 DAVID CRT (LOW LEVEL) 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 200298 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B09 - 30 SHAVING POINT RD 0 ROUTINE 0

30/10/2023 201298 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B10 - 3 PETER ROAD 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

9/10/2023 195281 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B01 - 29 STIRLING RD (LOW LEVEL) 0.029 ROUTINE 0.029

Count 1

Avg 0.029

Max 0.029

Annual 0.068

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 196143 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B02 - 21 WOOD ST (HIGH LEVEL) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 195143 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B01 - 29 STIRLING RD (LOW LEVEL) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

16/10/2023 199143 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B08 - 5 DAVID CRT (LOW LEVEL) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 200143 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B09 - 30 SHAVING POINT RD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

30/10/2023 201143 MITCHELL\METUNG\336B10 - 3 PETER ROAD 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.15



Nicholson-Swan Reach Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 276298 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\SWAN REACH\336A11 - 71 OLD ORBO 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 269298 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\NICHOLSON\336A15 - 1004 PRINCES 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 277298 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\SWAN REACH\336A20 - SCHOOL ROA 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 288298 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\JOHNSONVILLE\336A14 - LOT 6 PUNT 0 ROUTINE 0

30/10/2023 286298 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\JOHNSONVILLE\336A02 - 24 PUNT RO 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

9/10/2023 269281 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\NICHOLSON\336A15 - 1004 PRINCES 0.027 ROUTINE 0.027

Count 1

Avg 0.027

Max 0.027

Annual 0.054

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 276143 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\SWAN REACH\336A11 - 71 OLD ORBO 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 269143 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\NICHOLSON\336A15 - 1004 PRINCES 0.20 ROUTINE 0.20

16/10/2023 277143 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\SWAN REACH\336A20 - SCHOOL ROA 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 288143 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\JOHNSONVILLE\336A14 - LOT 6 PUNT 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

30/10/2023 286143 MITCHELL\NICHOLSON - SWAN REACH\JOHNSONVILLE\336A02 - 24 PUNT RO 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.12

Max 0.20

Annual 0.20



Nowa Nowa Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 334298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A04 - 2028 PRINCES HW 0 ROUTINE 0

10/10/2023 338298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A09 - FARMERS COTTAG 0 ROUTINE 0

17/10/2023 334298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A04 - 2028 PRINCES HW 0 ROUTINE 0

26/10/2023 336298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A06 - 25 WANDIN WAY 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 4

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 334281 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A04 - 2028 PRINCES HW 0.052 ROUTINE 0.052

Count 1

Avg 0.052

Max 0.052

Annual 0.088

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 334143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A04 - 2028 PRINCES HW 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

10/10/2023 338143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A09 - FARMERS COTTAG 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

17/10/2023 334143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A04 - 2028 PRINCES HW 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

26/10/2023 336143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\NOWA NOWA\341A06 - 25 WANDIN WAY 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 4

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.20



Omeo Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 865298 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A11 - 235 DAY AVE (LOW LEVEL) 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 862298 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A07 - 8 CREEK ST 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 859298 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A04 - 41 PARK STREET (beside Motel) 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 858298 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A01 - BILTON STREET (Cemetery) 0 ROUTINE 0

30/10/2023 864298 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A10 - 164 OMEO HWY NORTH (HIGH LEVEL) 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 865281 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A11 - 235 DAY AVE (LOW LEVEL) 0.025 ROUTINE 0.025

Count 1

Avg 0.025

Max 0.025

Annual 0.072

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 865143 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A11 - 235 DAY AVE (LOW LEVEL) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 862143 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A07 - 8 CREEK ST 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

16/10/2023 859143 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A04 - 41 PARK STREET (beside Motel) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 858143 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A01 - BILTON STREET (Cemetery) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

30/10/2023 864143 OMEO\RETICULATION\344A10 - 164 OMEO HWY NORTH (HIGH LEVEL) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.10



Orbost Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 564298 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A11 - 27 BOWER ST 0 ROUTINE 0

10/10/2023 581298 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A14 - 14 MCLAUGHLINS RD - NEWMER 0 ROUTINE 0

17/10/2023 565298 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A12 - 34 HAMILTON STREET 0 ROUTINE 0

24/10/2023 563298 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A08 - 117 LIVINGSTONE STREET 0 ROUTINE 0

31/10/2023 580298 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A13 - 11 WARRENS RD - NEWMERELLA 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 564281 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A11 - 27 BOWER ST 0.02 ROUTINE 0.02

Count 1

Avg 0.020

Max 0.022

Annual 0.044

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

3/10/2023 564143 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A11 - 27 BOWER ST 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

10/10/2023 581143 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A14 - 14 MCLAUGHLINS RD - NEWMER 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

17/10/2023 565143 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A12 - 34 HAMILTON STREET 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

24/10/2023 563143 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A08 - 117 LIVINGSTONE STREET 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

31/10/2023 580143 ORBOST\RETICULATION\ORBOST\340A13 - 11 WARRENS RD - NEWMERELLA 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.30



Sarsfield - Bruthen Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 182298 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\SARSFIELD\332A11 - 50 HIGH ST (Sarsfield 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 173298 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\BRUTHEN\332A09 - 129 CHAMBERS RD (H 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 181298 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\SARSFIELD\332A08 - OMEO HWY (DUNCA 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 171298 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\BRUTHEN\332A01 - 45 MAIN RD (POLICE S 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 4

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 182281 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\SARSFIELD\332A11 - 50 HIGH ST (Sarsfield 0.02 ROUTINE 0.02

Count 1

Avg 0.020

Max 0.022

Annual 0.052

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 182143 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\SARSFIELD\332A11 - 50 HIGH ST (Sarsfield 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 173143 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\BRUTHEN\332A09 - 129 CHAMBERS RD (H 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

16/10/2023 181143 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\SARSFIELD\332A08 - OMEO HWY (DUNCA 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 171143 MITCHELL\SARSFIELD - BRUTHEN\BRUTHEN\332A01 - 45 MAIN RD (POLICE S 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 4

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.20



Sunlakes Toorloo Results 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 351298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKE TYERS BEACH\343A03 - 13 OUTLOO 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 305298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343A13 - 65 MYER ST ( 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 304298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343A12 - 11 BILLS ST (R 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 309298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343A17 - 7 HASSETT R 0 ROUTINE 0

30/10/2023 303298 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343A08 - 195 GOLF LIN 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 351281 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKE TYERS BEACH\343A03 - 13 OUTLOO 0.04 ROUTINE 0.04

Count 1

Avg 0.040

Max 0.042

Annual 0.094

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 351143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKE TYERS BEACH\343A03 - 13 OUTLOO 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 305143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343A13 - 65 MYER ST ( 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

16/10/2023 304143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343A12 - 11 BILLS ST (R 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 309143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343A17 - 7 HASSETT R 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

30/10/2023 303143 MITCHELL\SUNLAKES - TOORLOO\LAKES ENTRANCE\343A08 - 195 GOLF LIN 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.20



DinnerPlain!F$49 31/10/2022 31/10/2023

E COLI(C) - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 907298 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A04 - 19 McMILLAN ST (BUSH NURSING C 0 ROUTINE 0

9/10/2023 906298 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A02 - 6855 GREAT ALPINE RD (PRIMARY S 0 ROUTINE 0

16/10/2023 905298 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A01 - 6923 GREAT ALPINE RD (TELSTRA) 0 ROUTINE 0

23/10/2023 908298 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A05 - 6835 GREAT ALPINE RD (First Mill Ho 0 ROUTINE 0

30/10/2023 906298 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A02 - 6855 GREAT ALPINE RD (PRIMARY S 0 ROUTINE 0

Count 5

Avg 0

Max 0

Annual 0

Total Trihalomethanes - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 907281 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A04 - 19 McMILLAN ST (BUSH NURSING C 0.04 ROUTINE 0.04

Count 1

Avg 0.040

Max 0.038

Annual 0.051

Turbidity - Monthly

Date VarNum Location Path Result Sampling Type Result to use

2/10/2023 907143 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A04 - 19 McMILLAN ST (BUSH NURSING C 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

9/10/2023 906143 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A02 - 6855 GREAT ALPINE RD (PRIMARY S 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

16/10/2023 905143 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A01 - 6923 GREAT ALPINE RD (TELSTRA) 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

23/10/2023 908143 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A05 - 6835 GREAT ALPINE RD (First Mill Ho 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

30/10/2023 906143 SWIFTS CREEK\RETICULATION\333A02 - 6855 GREAT ALPINE RD (PRIMARY S 0.10 ROUTINE 0.10

Count 5

Avg 0.10

Max 0.10

Annual 0.35


